Conditioning Styling Foam

V-30.385.02A
Phase Material Name
A Deionized Water
A Amaze SP
B Microcare SB
B Zemea
B MultiMoist CLR™
C Rewoteric AM C MB
C Dermofeel G 10 LW 70 MB

¢ N36009
D Oramix CG 110
D Vitamin F forte
D Copherol F 1300 C
E Ethanol (96%)
F
ABL9-X FDA (0,01%)
G Citric Acid (50%)

Aromatic Mango Extract Blend

Puricolor Red ARE 33 (0,02%) / Blue

us INCI
Water
Sodium Polyitaconate
Water

Sodium Benzoate
Potassium Sorbate

Propanediol

Fructooligosaccharides
Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract
Water

Sodium Cocoamphoacetate

Polyglyceryl-10 Laurate
Water
Citric Acid

Available on request

Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside
Linoleic Acid

Linolenic Acid
Tocopherol

Alcohol

Water

Acid Red 33
Acid Blue 9
Citric Acid
Water

Operating Instructions

Supplier
N.A.
Nouryon

THOR

DuPont Tate & Lyle
CLR

Evonik

Evonik

Carrubba

SEPPIC

CLR

BASF
Berkel AHK

N.A.

N.A.

% Material
70.12
3.00

0.50

2.00

1.00

4.00

4.00

0.25

3.30

0.50

0.01
10.00

0.50

0.82

100.00

Add Amaze SP to warm water ~40°C and stir until completely dissolved. Add B in this order and mix until uniform. Premix C/D and add it to

AB while stirring. Add E/F and adjust pH value with F to 4.8-5.3. Fill into foam dispenser.

Directions for use:

Apply evenly onto washed and towel-dried hair and use a hairdryer to form the hair or style as usual.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to
prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com



