

Conditioning Styling Foam V-30.385.02A

Phase	Material Name	US INCI	Supplier	% Material
A	Deionized Water	Water	N.A.	70.12
Α	Amaze SP	Sodium Polyitaconate	Nouryon	3.00
В	Microcare SB	Water Sodium Benzoate Potassium Sorbate	THOR	0.50
В	Zemea	Propanediol	DuPont Tate & Lyle	2.00
В	MultiMoist CLR™	Fructooligosaccharides Beta Vulgaris (Beet) Root Extract Water	CLR	1.00
С	Rewoteric AM C MB	Sodium Cocoamphoacetate	Evonik	4.00
С	Dermofeel G 10 LW 70 MB	Polyglyceryl-10 Laurate Water Citric Acid	Evonik	4.00
С	Aromatic Mango Extract Blend N36009	Available on request	Carrubba	0.25
D	Oramix CG 110	Caprylyl/Capryl Glucoside	SEPPIC	3.30
D	Vitamin F forte	Linoleic Acid Linolenic Acid	CLR	0.50
D	Copherol F 1300 C	Tocopherol	BASF	0.01
E	Ethanol (96%)	Alcohol	Berkel AHK	10.00
F	Puricolor Red ARE 33 (0,02%) / Blue ABL9-X FDA (0,01%)	Water Acid Red 33 Acid Blue 9	N.A.	0.50
G	Citric Acid (50%)	Citric Acid Water	N.A.	0.82
				100.00

Operating Instructions

Add Amaze SP to warm water ~40°C and stir until completely dissolved. Add B in this order and mix until uniform. Premix C/D and add it to AB while stirring. Add E/F and adjust pH value with F to 4.8-5.3. Fill into foam dispenser.

Directions for use:

Apply evenly onto washed and towel-dried hair and use a hairdryer to form the hair or style as usual.

The recommendations and formulations given are based on our knowledge and experience in the field of technical application.

They are, to the best of our belief, correct, but are offered without obligation.

Those who use our recommendations and formulations as well as those who process CLR Active Agents are themselves responsible for the adherence to prevailing statutory regulations and the observance of patent rights as well as other protective rights for other companies.

This formula has been manufactured and stability-tested using a special preservative, but has not been subjected to microbiological challenge tests.

CLR - Chemisches Laboratorium Dr. Kurt Richter GmbH - www.clr-berlin.com